

City of Portland, Maine 389 Congress Street, 04101	0			rmit No: 04-0817	Issue Date:	CBL: 341 G029001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owne	er Address:	111 1 9 20	Phone:
Carriage Ln 15t # 9	Wa One		Po E	Box 10127	っていた。 「「」」、「「」」を、「」」をする 「「」」、「」」、「」」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、「」、	
Business Name:	Contractor Name	:	Contr	actor Address:	CON CE PORT	Phone Phone
	Dwight Bracke	ett	84 C	Country Lane	Portland	2077728629
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Perm	it Type: lti Family		Zone: R-S
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		Perm	it Fee:	Cost of Work:	CEO District:
vacant Land	34x40 2 story	Dwelling red per 0.8 7/8/	FIRE	E DEPT:	Approved INS Denied Use	PECTION: e Group: R-3 Type: SB
Proposed Project Description: Multi - Family 2-unit/ Build a	30'7+0'		Signa	ESTRIAN ACTI	VITIES DISTRIC	BOCA 1999 BOCA 1999 BOCA 1999 T (P.A.D.) d w/Conditions \Box Benied
			Signa	ature:		Date:
Permit Taken By: Idobson	Date Applied For: 06/16/2004			Zoning	Approval	
		Special Zone or Revie	ews	Zonii	ng Appeal	Historic Preservation
		Shoreland MA			e	Not in District or Landmark
		Wetland	∩ ħ	Miscella	aneous	Does Not Require Review
		Flood Zone PAre	eX	Conditio	onal Use	Requires Review
		Subdivision		Interpret	ation	Approved
		Site Plan All (of $C U = U$ All (of $C U = U$ Maj Minor MM Maj Minor MM M M All (of $C U = U$ M M M M M M M M M M M M M	12003	Approve cc.4 Denied Sate:	d	Approved w/Conditions Denied Date:
			, .			

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws **of** this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter **all** areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT	ADDRESS	DATE	PHONE
RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK. TITLE		DATE	PHONE

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES Please call **874-8703** or **874-8693 to** schedule **your**

inspections as agreed upon

Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or **ceases** for 6 months.

The Owner or their designee is required to notify the inspections office for the following inspections and provide adequate notice. Notice must be called in **48-72** hours in advance in order to schedule an inspection:

By initializing at each inspection time, you are agreeing that you understand the inspection procedure and additional fees from a "Stop Work Order" and "Stop Work Order Release" will be incurred if the procedure is not followed as stated below.

A Pre-construction Meeting will take place upon receipt of your building permit.

Footing/Building Location Inspec	tion; Prior to pouring concrete
ΛH Re-Bar Schedule Inspection:	Prior to pouring concrete
	Prior to placing ANY backfill
Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electri	cal: Prior to any insulating or drywalling
Final/Certificate of Occupancy:	Prior to any occupancy of the structure or use. NOTE: There is a \$75.00 fee per inspection at this point.

Certificate of Occupancy is not required for certain projects. Your inspector can advise you if your project requires a Certificate of Occupancy. All projects DO require a final inspection

If any of the inspections do not occur, the project cannot **go** on to the next **phase, REGA**RDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

CERIFICATE OF OCCUPANICES MUST BE ISSUED AND PAID FOR, **BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED**

Signature of Applicant/Designee Date me 1 SUM Signature of Inspections Official CBL: <u>34</u> Vn Building Permit #: _____ 000

City of Portland, Maine - Build	ding or Use Permit	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (2	207) 874-8703, Fax: ((207) 874-8716	6 04-0817	06/16/2004	341 G029001
Location of Construction:	Owner Name:		Owner Address:		Phone:
38 Carriage Ln (lot #9)	Wa One		Po Box 10127		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:		Contractor Address:		Phone
	Dwight Brackett		84 Country Lane Po	ortland	(207) 772-8629
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	-	Permit Type:		•
			Multi Family		
Proposed Use:		Propose	d Project Description:		
Multi - Family 2-unit/ Build a 30x40 2	story Dwelling	Multi	- Family 2-unit/ Bui	ld a 30x40 2 story E	Owelling
Dept: Zoning Status: Ap	pproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Marge Schmuckal	Approval Da	ate: 07/08/2004
Note: 7/8/04 D.B. Changed original	application from 34' x	40' to 30' x 40' s	o he wouldn't have t	o go back to PB.	Ok to Issue:
1) NO DAYLIGHT BASEMENT is I	being shown on the sub	mittal. NO DAY	LIGHT BASEMEN	NT is approved with	this submittal.
2) Separate permits shall be required	-				
NO REAR DECKS are approved v					
3) This property shall remain a two (2 approval.	2) failing dwennig. Any	change of use s	nan require a separa	te permit applicatio	ii for review and
4) This permit is being approved on t	he basis of plans submi	tted. Any deviat	ions shall require a	separate approval be	efore starting that
work.					
Dept: Building Status: Ap	oproved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Tammy Munson	Approval Da	ate: 07/16/2004
Note:					Ok to Issue:
1) A copy of the recorded deed must	be submitted to this off	ice prior to the i	suance of the Certif	ficate of Occupancy	
following: There will be no munici					
Portland unless and until Carriage	Lane is accepted by the	City of Portland	l.		
2) A copy of the enclosed chimney di Certificate of Occupancy.	sclosure must be submi	tted to this offic	e upon completion c	of the permitted work	k or for the
 Permit approved based on the plan 	s submitted and review	ed w/owner/conf	ractor with addition	nal information as a	preed on and a
noted on plans.	s sublinitied and review		ractor, with addition	iai information as ag	
4) Separate permits are required for a	ny electrical, plumbing	, or heating.			
Dept: Fire Status: A _I	proved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Lt. MacDougal	Approval Da	ate: 07/12/2004
Note:					Ok to Issue:
1) the sprinkler system shall be install	led in accordance with l	NFPA 13R			
	proved with Condition	s Reviewer:	Jay Reynolds	Approval Da	
Note:					Ok to Issue: 🗹
1) The Development Review Coordin necessary due to field conditions.	ator reserves the right t	o require additio	nal lot grading or of	ther drainage impro-	vements as
2) A sewer permit is required for you section of Public Works must be no					
 Your new street address is now 38 issuance of a Certificate of Occupa 		e number must be	e displayed on the st	reet frontage of you	r house prior to
 All damage to sidewalk, curb, stree Certificate of Occupancy. 	•	ll be repaired to	City of Portland sta	ndards prior to issu	ance of a
- manual of occupulity.					

Location of Construction:	Owner Name:	Owner Address:	Pho	me:
38 Carriage Ln (lot #9)	Wa One	Po Box 10127		
Business Name:	Contractor Name:	Contractor Address:	Pho	ne
1	Dwight Brackett	84 Country Lane Por	tland (20	07) 772-8629
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:	Permit Type:		
		Multi Family		
Note:			Okt	to Issue: 🛛
Dept: DRC Sta Note:	atus: Approved with Condition	Reviewer: Jay Reynolds	Approval Date: Ok	06/26/2004 to Issue: ☑
1) The Development Review necessary due to field cond		o require additional lot grading or oth	er drainage improveme	ents as
		t Carol Merritt at 874-8300, ext .882 days prior to sewer connection to sch		
3) Your new street address is issuance of a Certificate of	•	e number must be displayed on the str	eet frontage of your hou	use prior to
4) All damage to sidewalk, cu Certificate of Occupancy.	urb, street, or public utilities sha	all be repaired to City of Portland star	dards prior to issuance	of a
Dept: Planning Sta	itus: Approved	Reviewer: Jay Reynolds	Approval Date:	06/26/2004
Note:			Okt	to Issue: 🛛

Sill/Band Joist Type & Dimensions Foundation Drainage Damp proofing Second Floor Joist Species Spacing and footing sizes (Table 502.3.4(2)) Lally Column Type, Anchor Bolts/Straps (Section 403.1.4) **Crawls Space ONLY** Section 403.1.2) Soil type/Presumptive Load Value (Table 401.4.1) **Dimensions and Spacing** (Table 502.3.4(2)) Ventilation (Section 409.1) (Section 406) (Table 403.1.1 & 403.1.1(1), Footing Dimensions/Depth STRUCTURAL Table 503.3.2(1) (Table 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1)) First Floor Joist Species Dimension/Type **Built-Up Wood Center Girder** 64 2 1+0 July We # Chiritag NS ZXIO'S NO - 20, 5 D, 9/5 OK - 3-2×10'S OK Note #, 2×827 0 wight @ 172-8629 2X105-16'00 Laurin 7 '' ØØ Spord 2161 Chitelive - 10" MAX 0 16'00 ١ Sheet 'A Z 5/2' largest spon - What over Dwight Weld filter, Shows drein 04-*081*7 ALLOCAL C CERTER O the brin

and the second sec	R		Re Co						
Attic Access (BOCA 1211.1) Draft Stopping around chimney	Safety Glazing (Section 308)	Roof Covering (Chapter 9)	Fire rating of doors to living space Poor Sill reveator (107, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 200, 2	Fire separation	Private Garage Section 309 and Section 407 1999 BOCA) Living Space ? (Above or beside)	(Table 602.3(1) & (2))	Sheathing; Floor, Wall and roof (Table 503.2.1(1) Fastener Schedule	Roof Rafter Pitch, Span, Spacing& Dimension(Table 802.3.2(7))	Attic or additional Floor Joist Species Dimensions and Spacing(Table 802.4.2 ഗ 503.3.1(1) & Table 503.3.2(1))
SIZE ? 22"×30" Min - West over w Durget	OK shows Temp in basks	OK	wating wall - went our w pourget - going from home with to Ridge u		NA		OK		Trussed -ok

OK going ball -Width 3-6 finished-& K Interior 4 Headroom 6-8 0K Treads and Risers OK (Section 314) Exterior Number of Stairways Stairs Smoke Detectors **Type of Heating System** Header Schedule Guardrails and Handrails (Section 315) See Chimney Summary Checklist **Plan Reviewer Signature** Location and type/Interconnected De Enclosed 17,91 1 b) Sprinklers ! Will get states + Will get states + Stairs -+ 7/2 to 754 * Rise - 0K ~ 0 Not shown fundee into interior Block detar or went over w/ Dr. Claimmer Porch Dog

All Purpose Building Permit Application

If you (1' the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kindare accepted.

			~		
Location/Address of Construction: 6	TI9	CAIZIAD	NAGE LA	MÊ	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structu		Square Foc	tage of Lot	6,900]
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Ict Chart# Block# Lot# 9	Owner: ${\cal D}$	w16#7	BRACKE		phone: 28629
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable)	telephone		BIZACKETT A.J.F. J. E. C.Y.103	cost Of Work: \$_ Fee: \$	135,000°
If the location is currently vacant, what wa)	
Approximately how long has it been vaca	- nt:				1
Proposed use: <u>MULTIUNI</u> Project description: 34x40 25	TORY-2	RUNIT.	-ZBED	Ron P	Ermit
Contractor's name, address & telephone:		-			- 1
Who should we contact when the permiti	s ready: <i>D</i>	w16#	BRAC	<u>k E 11</u>	
Mailing address:			124 LAU		
We will contact you by phone when the period review the requirements before starting an and a \$100.00 fee if any work starts before	ermitis ready y work, with	y. You must c a Plan Revie	wer. A stop wo	ck up the rk order	
\sim			authen = to caut Code At	es the author	MATICALLY PHEAMSPECTION DRTLAND, ME opticable laws of the prized representative he podes applicable
	the	$\overline{\mathbf{Q}}$	67		

Applicant: Dwight Bracket Date: 7/8/09 Address: 38 A & B (200 Age LN (67#9) C-B-L: 341-G-029 CHECK-LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE permit # 04-0817 7/8/0+ D.B. cht sed argund Date - New Devi Appl. from 341x to to go bay to po he would to po Zone Location - 2-5 Interior or corner lot 30×40 - No gALASES Proposed UserWork - to construct 2 frang WO FEAT Decks Servage Disposal - City Lot Street Frontage - 50 min - 60 Show Front Yard - 20 him Teg - 30 Scaled Rear Yard - 20'min reg - 47' Schard Side Yard - 17'mm Feg-1512 151 Show Projections - 2(3'x4) rear stoops 3 stons is 2(3'x 4') front stoop & stons Width of Lot - 60' him Freq - 60' Show 1200 Height - 25 mAX - 23.5 Schad 24 Lot Area - 6,0007 - 6,9009 12760#mAY 12481 Lot Coverage Impervious Surface - 40 CMAX Area per Family - 3,000 \$ per D. 4 07 6,000 \$ Off-street Parking - Zet spesser Du on 4ptg Sp -4 Shan beyond 20' Font Setback Loading Bays - NA Site Plan - All under Of your of Site plan # 2003-0004 Shoreland Zoning/Stream Protection - N/A Flood Plains - PAnel 7 Zone X NO DAy light BASents

	PURCHASE AND SA	LE AGREEMENT	
Ture 3	20040	JUne 3	ZOTH Effective Date
	ide between	rective Date is defined in Paragraph	
	NE INC.		(hereinafter called "Seller")
2. DESCRIPTION: Subject to the te part of X; If "part of" see paragrap County of described in deed(s) recorded at said Beile 3 + 3. FIXTURES: The Buyer and Sella and/or blinds, shutters, curtain rods, stoves, and electrical fixtures are inc	, State of Maine, located County's Registry of Deeds Boo JO Inclosure + 10 er agree that all fixtures, including built-in appliances, heating source	at <u>Cassing</u> k(s) <u>21255</u> t 14 by Place En ng but not limited to existing ces/systems including gas and	and Buyer agrees to buy (all <u>Bortland</u> and , Page(s) <u>318</u> t.tic <u>Carr.orc</u> Lan- storm and screen windows, shades Vor kerosene-fired heaters and wood
Seller represents that all mechanical	components of fixtures will be of	perational at the time of closin	ıg except:
4. PERSONAL, PROPERTY: The f condition with no warranties:	Ll bc operational at the time of closed and conveyance Buyer is to p	asing, except: ay the sum of. P	OSIT:
This Purchase and Sale Agreement i		-	Auto 13
6. EARNEST MONEY/ACCEPTAL said earnest money and act as escrow	NCE: <u>A.</u> On w agent until closing; this offer sh AM A PM; and, in the event of	E all be valid until f non-acceptance, this earnes	st money shall be returned promptly
their agents. In the event that the Agreeovet reasonable attorney'sfees an	gency is made a party to any laws ad costs which shall be assessed a	suit by virtue of acting as escr s court costs in favor of the pr	y or in writing, to the other party or ow agent, Agency shall be entitled to revailing party.
the Maine Bar Association shall be execute all necessary papers on	dance with the provisions of this r is notified of the defect, unless not corrected so that there is a	(closing date) or before, if paragraph, then Seller shall be otherwise agreed to by both merchantable title, Buyer ma	h the Standards of Title adopted by Buyer shall pay the balance due and Fagreed in writing by both parties. If have a reasonable time period, not to Buyer and Seller, to remedy the title, ay, at Buyer's option, withdraw said effort to cure any title defect during
8. DEED: The property shall be con encumbrances except covenants, co continued current use of the propert	veyed by a <u>COACTER</u> orditions, easements and restrict by.	tions of record which do not	d, and shall be <i>free</i> and clear of all materially and adversely affect the
free of tenants and occupants, shal possessions and debris, and in subs	1 be given to Buyer immediately tantially the same condition as at 24 hours prior to closing for the	y at closing, Said premises sl present, excepting reasonabl	e use and wear. Buyer shall have the premises are in substantially the
Rev. 2004 Page 1 0f4-	P&S Buyer(s) Initials	Seller(s) Initials	
Dowd Properties 17 Westland Ave, Portland Phone: (207) 773-0046 Fax: (207)	ME 04102	,	T\$788981.7.FX (800) 383-9805

10. RISK OF LOSS, DAMAGE, DESTRUCTION AND INSURANCE: Prior to closing, risk of loss, damage, or destruction of premises shall be assumed solely by the Seller. Seller shall keep the premises insured against fire and other extended casualty risks prior to closing. If the premises are damaged or destroyed prior to closing, Buyer may either terminate this Agreement and be refunded the earnest money, or close this transaction and accept the premises "as-is" together with an assignment of the insurance proceeds relating thereto.

PRORATIONS: The following items, where applicable, shall be prorated as of the date of closing: collected rent, association fees, (other)_______. The day of closing is counted as a Seller day. Metered utilities such as electricity, water and sewer will be paid through the date of closing by Seller. Fuel in tark (shall _______) be paid by Buyer (cash price as of date of closing). Real estate taxes shall be prorated as of the date of closing (based on municipality's fiscal year). Seller is responsible for any unpaid taxes for prior years. If the amount of said taxes is not known at the time of closing they shall be apportioned on the

for any unpaid taxes for prior years. If the *amount* of said taxes is not known at the time of closing, they shall be apportioned on the basis of the taxes assessed for the preceding year with a reapportionment as soon as the new tax rate and valuation can be ascertained, which latter provision shall survive closing. Buyer and Seller will each pay their transfer tax as required by State of Maine.

13. PROPERTY DISCLOSURE FORM: Buyer acknowledges meeting of Seller's Property Disclosure Form and is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any m

13. INSPECTIONS: Buyer is encouraged to seek information from professionals regarding any specific issue or concern Agent makes no warranties regarding the condition, permitted use or value of Sellers' real or personal property. This Agreement is subject to the following inspections, with results being satisfactory to Buyer.

ΤY	PE OF INSPECTION YES	NO	RESULTS REPOR TO SELLER	TED	ΤY	PE OF INSPECTION	YES	NO	RESULTS TO SE	REPORTED LLER
b. c.	General Building Environmental Scan Sewage Disposal Water Quality	/ フ マ	within within Within	days days days days	h. i.	Mold Lead Paint Arsenic Treated Wood Pests	d	27	Within Within Within Within	days days days days days
d. e.	(including but not limited to Water Quantity	rado	n, arsenic, lead, etc.) Within	davs	k.	Pool Zoning			/Within Within	days days
f.	Air Quality (including but not limited to	asbe	within	days	m. n.	Code Conformance		ヹ	Within Within	days days

All inspections will be done by inspectors chosen and paid for by Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, Buyer will declare the Agreement null and void by notifying Seller in writing within the specified number of days, and any earnest money shall be returned to Buyer. If the result of any inspection or other condition specified herein is unsatisfactory to Buyer, and Buyer wishes to pursue remedies other than voiding the Agreement, Buyer must do so to full resolution within the time period set forth above; otherwise this contingency is waived. If Buyer does not notify Seller that an inspection is unsatisfactory within the time period set forth above, this contingency is waived by Buyer. In the absence of inspection(s) mentioned above, Buyer is relying completely upon Buyer's own opinion as to the condition of the property.

14. HOME SERVICE CONTRACTS: At closing, the property will will will not be covered by a Home Warranty Insurance Program to be paid by Seller Buyer at a price of \$

15. FINANCING: This Agreement is is not is subject to Financing. If subject to Financing:

Page 2 of 4 - P&S

a. This Agreement is subject to Buyer obtaining a _____ loan of _____ % of the purchase price. at an interest rate not to exceed ______ % and amortized over a period of ______ years.

- b. Buyer to provide Seller with letter from lender showing that Buyer has made application and, subject to verification of information, is qualified for the loan requested within ______ days from the Effective Date of the Agreement. If Buyer fails to provide Seller with such letter within said time period, Seller may terminate this Agreement and the earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
- c. Buyer to provide Seller with loan commitment letter from lender showing that Buyer has secured the loan commitment within ______ days of the Effective Date of the Agreement if Buyer fails to provide Seller with this loan commitment letter within said time period, Seller may deliver notice to Buyer that this Agreement is terminated three business days after delivery of such notice unless Buyer delivery the loan commitment letter before the end of the three-day period. If the Agreement is terminated under the provision of this sub-paragraph, the earnest money shall be returned to Buyer.
- d. Buyer hereby authorizes, instructs and directs its lender to communicate the status of the Buyer's loan application to Seller or Seller's agent.
- e. After (b) and (c) are met, Buyer is obligated to notify Seller in writing if the lender notifies Buyer that it is unable or unwilling to proceed under the terms of the loan commitment. Any failure by Buyer to notify Seller within 48 hours of receipt by Buyer of notice from the lender shall be a default under this Agreement.
- f. Buyer agrees to pay no more than _____ points. Seller agrees to pay \$ ______ toward Buyer's pre-paids, points and/or closing costs.
- g. Buyer's ability to obtain financing is 🗌 is not 🗌 subject to the sale of another property. See addendum Yes 🗌 No 🗌
- h. Buyer may choose to pay cash instead of obtaining financing. If so, buyer shall notify seller in writing and the Agreement shall no longer be subject to financing, and Seller's right to terminate pursuant to the provisions of paragraph 15 shall be void.

Seller(s) Initials

Rev 2	2004
-------	------

Produced with ZipForm™ by RE FormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035, (800) 383-9805

Buyer() Initials

1.000.00.00.00	T4	306	300	.ZFX
----------------	----	-----	-----	------



If this transaction involves Disclosed Dual Agency, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge the limited fiduciary duties of the agents and hereby consent to this arrangement. In addition, the Buyer and Seller acknowledge prior receipt and signing of a Disclosed Del Agency Consent Agreement

17. MEDIATION: Any dispute or claim arising out of or relating to this Agreement or the property addressed in this Agreement shall be submitted to mediation in accordance with the Maine Residential Real Estate Mediation Rules. Buyer and Seller are bound to mediate in good faith and pay their respective mediation fees. If a party docs not agree first to go to mediation, then that party will be liable for the other party's legal fees in any subsequent litigation regarding that same matter in which the party who refused to go to mediation loses in that subsequent litigation This clause shall survive the closing of the transaction Earnest money disputes are subject to release options in license law and the default clause contained herein.

18. DEFAULT: In the event of default by the Buyer, Seller may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and forfeiture by Buyer of the earnest money. In the event of a default by Seller, Buyer may employ all legal and equitable remedies, including without limitation, termination of this Agreement and return to Buyer of the earnest money Agency acting as escrow agent has the option to require written releases from both parties prior to disbursing the earnest money to either Buyer or Seller. In the absence of signed releases, earnest money deposit disputes will be submitted to small claims court if the dispute meets the criteria for being handled by that jurisdiction.

19. PRIOR STATEMENTS: Any representations, statements and agreements are not valid unless contained berein. This Agreement completely expresses the obligations of the parties.

20. HEIRS/ASSIGNS: This Agreement shall extend to and be obligatory upon heirs, personal representatives. successors, and assigns of the Seller and the assigns of the Buyer.

21. COUNTERPARTS: This Agreement may be signed on any number of identical counterparts, such as a faxed apy, with the same binding effect as if the signatures were on one instrument, Original or faxed signatures are binding.

22. ADDENDA:	Lead Paint -	Yes 🔲	N ∘ □;	Other	- Yes	No [
Explain:							

23. SHORELAND ZONE SEPTIC SYSTEM: Seller represents that the property does does not contain a septic system within the Shoreland Zone. If the property does contain a septic system located in the Shoreland Zone, Seller agrees to provide certification at closing indicating whether the system has/has not malfunctioned within 180 days prior to closing.

24. EFFECTIVE DATE: This Agreement is a binding contract when signed by both Buyer and Seller and when that fact has been communicated to Buyer and Seller or to their agents. Agent is authorized to complete Effective Date on Page 1 of this Agreement. Except as expressly set forth to the contrary, the use of "by (date)" or "within _____ days" shall refer to calendar days being counted from the Effective Date as noted on Page 1 of the Agreement beginning with the first day after the Effective Date and ending at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Time on the last day counted,

25. CONFIDENTIALITY: Buyer and Seller understand that the terms of this Agreement are confidential but authorize the disclosure of the information herein to the agents, attorneys, lenders, appraisers, inspectors and others involved in the transaction necessary for the purpose of closing this transaction. Buyer and Seller authorize the lender and/or closing agent preparing the closing statement lo release a copy of the closing statement to the parties and their agents prior to, at and after the closing.

26: OTHER CONDITIONS:

Buyer + Seller Acknowledge this a reement is part of 27 1031 like Kind exchange

Sellers obligation to complete transaction 27. dated March letween parties Upon Rurchave Agreement being co-plated. Page 3 of 4 - P&S Buyer(s) Initials_ 23,2504 Soller(s) Initials Rev. 2004

مم منه المربية المتيكوة بما م

Produced with ZipForm ** by RE FormsNet, LLC 18025 Fifteen Mile Road, Clinton Township, Michigan 48035, (800) 383-9805

T4306300.ZFX

A copy of this Agreement is to be received by all parties and, by signature, receipt of a copy is hereby acknowledged If not fully understood, contact an attorney. This is a Maine contract and shall be construed according to the laws of Maine

Seller acknowledges that State of Maine law requires buyers of property owned by non-resident sellers to withhold a prepayment of capital gains tax unless a waiver has been obtained by Seller from the State of Maine Bureau of Taxation.

Buyer acknowledges that Maine law requires continuing interest in the property and any back up offers to be communicated by the listing agent to the Seller.

Kortland Buyers iling address is 734 AYER ID# BUYER Prsper SS# OR TAXPAYER D# BUYER Seller accepts the offer and agrees to deliver the above-described property at the price and upon the terms and conditions set forth and agrees to pay agency a commission far services as specified in the listing agreement. Vortland Box 10120 Seller's Mailing address is -046 SS# OR TAXPAYER ID# DATE SELLER A.DA SELLER DATE SS# OR TAXPAYER ID# day of Offer reviewed and refused on _____ SELLER **SELLER** COUNTER-OFFER Seller agrees to sell on the terms and conditions as detailed herein with the following changes and/or conditions: The parties acknowledge that until signed by Buyer, Seller's signature constitutes only an offer to sell on the above terms and the offer will expire unless accepted by Buyer's signature with communication of such signature to Seller by (date)_ (time) AM PM. **SELLER** DATE SELLER DATE The Buyer hereby accepts the counter offer set forth above. BUYER DATE BUYER DATE **EXTENSION:** The hme for the performance of this Agreement is extended until DATE **BUYER** SELLER DATE DATE BUYER DATE SELLER DATE Maine Association of REALTORS®/ Rev. 2004

Plgc 4 of 4 - P&S

All Rights Reserved. © Copyright 2004.

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE DEVELOPMENT REVIEW APPLICATION PLANNING DEPARTMENT PROCESSING FORM

	Zoning Copy	Application I. D. Number
Applicant	1 arge	Application Date
Applicant's Mailing Address		Project Name/Description
Consultant/Agent #Error #Error	Address of Proposed Site	
Applicant or Agent Daytime Telephone, Fax	Assessor's Reference: Chart	-Block-Lot
Proposed Development (check all that apply): New Building	Building Addition Change Of Use	📰 Residential 🔝 Office 🔝 Retail
Manufacturing Warehouse/Distribution Parking Lot Other (specify)		
Proposed Building square Feet or # of Units Acrea	ige of Site	Zoning
Check Review Required:	-	
Site Plan Subdivision (major/minor) # of lots	PAD Review	14-403 Streets Review
Flood Hazard Shoreland	Historic Preservation	DEP Local Certification
Zoning Conditional Zoning Variance Use (ZBA/PB)		Other
Fees Paid: Site Pla Subdivision	Engineer Review	Date

Required*	Not Required	
erformance guarantee has be	en submitted as indicated below	
date	amount	expiration date
date	amount	
date	_	
date	remaining balance	signature
	Conditions (See Attached)	
date		expiration date
date	signature	
date		
date	signature	
submitted date	amount	expiration date
date	signature	
	date date date date date date date date	erformance guarantee has been submitted as indicated below date amount date amount date remaining balance date Image: Conditions (See Attached) date signature date signature date amount

From:	Jay Reynolds
To:	Marge Schmuckai
Date:	Thu, Jul 1, 2004 9:45 AM
Subject:	Re: Fwd: More Carnage Lane approvals

The original submittals for lots 7-10 were approved, no revisions were necessary. Jay $\ensuremath{\mathsf{Jay}}$

>>> Marge Schmuckal 07/01/2004 9:25:18 AM >>>

How can I be sure that the plans I have are the same as yours? Did you get *any* updated plans or did you review what was originally submitted? If you reviewed what was originally submitted, then I'm pretty sure that is what I have too, and I can go forward. If Dwight gave you something else, then I am not confident that I have the same plan. Marge

>>> Jay Reynolds 07/01 8:32 AM >>>

Lannie, Vicky, and I have upgraded urban insight so that all signoffs can be viewed under building permit, so I don't actually 'walk down' any approval. I did however, send an e-mail. The original submittals for lots 7-10 were approved, no revisions were necessary. Jay